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The Week At A Glance Messages for Parents 

Dinner Menu- Week 1 Good Afternoon, 

We were delighted that so many parents 
came to the Foundation Stage reading 
event this week. Parents heard 
important messages about reading from 
Sarah Tipler and then the children 
enjoyed the storytelling session of Super 
Duper You! 
After this, parents and children took part 
in lots of creative activities linked to the 
book. It was such fun and we are 
grateful for all of the positive feedback. 
Look out future reading events for 
parents and children! 
Unfortunately the KS2 reading meeting 
for parents had to be postponed- due to 
lack of numbers. We therefore have 
rearranged for March 14th so that 
parents have plenty of notice. This really 
is a vital meeting for helping your older 
child and we encourage all KS2 parents 
to please attend.  
There are lots of events and clubs to sign 
up for now on the MCAS app.  
Latest events are 
Parent evening on Feb 5th and  
Valentine’s discos on Feb 8th–£1 per 
child. Bookings go live tonight at 4pm for 
both of these. 
We have had an excellent response to 
the Child Anxiety workshop on 19th Feb. 
There are just 2 places left ! 
We have a few spaces left at the Energy 
advice session next Tuesday – 23rd. 
Again bookings for these parent events 
are via MCAS app. 
We look forward to seeing you soon, at 
these events, at Tea and Talk Tuesday or 
at the Pantry and Café each week.  

We hope that all families have a 

lovely weekend.  

 Events In School 
After 

School 

Monday 

Y6 MOCK SATS all week 

Y1 MOCK PHONICS 

Y6 Gravity programme 

Attendance Meeting  

PM Phase assemblies  

 

KS2 
Taekwondo 
3.25-4.15PM 

Tuesday 

9-10 Tea and Talk Tuesday in 

The Hub (Family support 

staff attending) 

 

Safeguarding Meeting 

 

200 Energy Advice 

meeting for parents  

KS2 Yoga  
3.25-4.15PM 

Wednesday 

Parkwood Pantry + Cafe 

From 8.30am 
Y6 More able writers visit to 

The Grange 

KS2 street 

dance  

KS1 Lego and 

Play dough club  

3.25-4.30pm 

Thursday 

900-1100 OAP Encounter 

session 2 

 

KS1 Street 

dance  

3.25-4.30 
 
NO KS2 singing 
club/choir this 
week 
 

Friday 

Parkwood Pantry + Cafe 

From 8.30am 
Pupil of The Week 

Tea Party 

 

 

Weekly Update 
WB: Monday 22nd January 2024 
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TERM DATES  
AUTUMN TERM Tuesday 05/09/23 to Thursday 21/12/23 THE Academy is closed on the 

following dates: 

INSET training 

Monday 4th September 2023 
Friday 13th October 2023 

Friday 22nd December 2023 

Friday 5th January 2024 

Friday 21st June 2024 

Monday 22nd July 2024 

 

Bank Holiday 

May Day: Monday 6th May 

2024 

AUTUMN  
HALF TERM 

Monday 23/10/23 to Friday 27/10/23 

SPRING TERM Monday 08/01/24 to Thursday 29/03/24 

SPRING  
HALF TERM 

Monday 12/02/24 to Friday 16/02/24 

SUMMER TERM Tuesday 15/04/24 to Friday 19/07/24 

SUMMER  
HALF TERM 

Monday 27/05/24 to Friday 31/05/24 

 

 

 

Tues 23rd Jan       Energy Outreach advice  

session 2pm (MCAS booking) 

Mon 5th Feb – Parent Evening 

Thurs 8th Feb – Special Awards 

Thurs 8TH Feb – Valentine’s 

Discos 

Fri 9th Feb- Half term 

 

 
Free bagels for ALL children 

available every morning in class ! 

 

SCHOOL FRUIT AND VEGETABLE SCHEME (SFVS) 

        A free piece of fruit or veg for all FS/KS1 

children daily ! 

 

 

The term dates are also available on the Academy website: 

 https://www.oasisacademyparkwood.org/academy-life/term-dates 

 

Class Attendance 

Week Beg 8thJanuary ‘24 

Oak 99% 

Ash 97% 

Elm 100% 

1N 99% 

1B 97% 

2G 95% 

20 95% 

3B 97% 

4W 92% 

34HW 95% 

5H 98% 

6J 95% 

6F 92% 
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